To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Konrad Doppelmayr & Sohn. Maschinenfabrik Gesellschaft m.b.H. & Co	10189 3	5052	ET U.S. Department of Commer- Patent and Trademark Offi original documents or copy(ies) thereof ress of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Konrad Doppelmayr & Sohn. Maschinenfabrik Gesellschaft m.b.H. & Co	10189 3	5052	ress of receiving party(ies):
Konrad Doppelmayr & Sohn. Maschinenfabrik Gesellschaft m.b.H. & Co	1		
			INNOVA PATENT GMBH
Additional name(s) (conversion) (ies) attached? No		RICI	KENBACHERSTRASSE 8 - 10 A-6960 WOLFURT AUSTRIA
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Gecurity Agreement Change of 	Name		
Other Execution Date: 13 June 2000		Additional name(s) & add	iress(es) altached? No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s). 5/2001 SSITHIB1 00000086 4802416 C1581 40:00 DP 	execution date	B: Patent No(s	
0/25/2001 SSITHIB1 00000087 4802416		0 024 102 13	
FC:581 40.00 0P	Additional number	rs attached? No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence of the second sec			er of applications and patents involved:
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 000535 5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900 Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900			
Tel: (718) 884-6600		8. Charge any	deficiency to Deposit account: 18-2025
date: 10/25/2001-SSITHIB1 5/2001 SSITHIB1 00000086 4802416 5581 -40.00 DP	:		
25/2001 SSITHIB1 00000087 4802416	Do not use	this space	
FC:581 40.00 DP			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego true copy of the original document.	oing informa	tion is true and co	prrect and any attached copy is a
Herbert Dubno Reg. No. 19,752		ature	17 October 2001
Total number of pages inclu	luding cover sl	heet, attachments, ar	nd document: 2

on harvalle on some come i co

PATENT REEL: 012295 FRAME: 0625

DATEI Nr.166 08.10.'01 12:36 CODE:DIPL.ING.ATZWANGER

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

Konrad Doppelmayr & Sohn Maschinenfabrik Gesellschaft m.b.H. & Co. KG, a limited partnership of Austria, located in Wolfurt, Austria, is the owner of record of

US patents 4,802,416 and 5,024,162 issued respectively on 7 February 1989 and 18 June 1991, by virtue of assignments recorded in the US Patent and Trademark Office

And whereas

INNOVA PATENT GMBH, a limited-liability company of Austria having a \smile place of business at Rickenbacherstrasse 8 - 10, 6960 Wolfurt, Austria is desirous in acquiring an interest in the same.

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar) in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Konrad Doppelmayr & Sohn Maschinenfabrik Gesellschaft m.b.H. & Co. KG does by these presents sell, assign, and transfer unto INNOVA PATENT GMBH the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by INNOVA PATENT GMBH for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Konrad Doppelmayr & Sohn Maschinenfabrik Gesellschaft m.b.H. & Co. KG had this assignment and sale not been made,

Konrad Doppelmayr & Sohn Maschinenfabrik m.b.H. & Co, KG By:____ 13 06 2000

Date

Name:Eng. Michael Doppelmayr General Manager Title